Year

Liverpool Chess club Roles

President

1837 |Robert Clay
1838|"

1839 | Augustus Mongredia| GS Spreckley

1840

1841 "
1842 "
1843 "
1844 "
1845 "
1846 "
1847 "
1848 *
1849 "

1850/ Gustav C Schwabe |JH Swale

1851

1852 "

1853 "

1854 |G S Spreckley
1855 "

1856 "

1857 "

1858 | TL Morecroft
1859 "

1860 "

1861 |BT Poeschmann
1862 | Morton Sparke
1863 | HF Penny

1864 | F Partridge
1865 GS Spreckley
1866 "

1867 "

1868 | Robert Steel
1869 "

1870 Rev John Owen
1871 "

18721 Schull

1873 John Soul

1874 Thomas Dunnett
1875 JM Wood Jnr
1876 | Samuel Wright
1877  John Sinclair
1878  HE Kidson

Secretary Treasurer

David McClellan

Morton Sparke
Morton Sparke JH Swale

GM Brown

Robert Steel

| Schull

Samuel Wright

HE Kidson

Thomas Whitehead
Samuel Wright

1879 | Thomas Whitehead |"

Michael Ashton

Gustav C Schwabe

Librarian

R Gray

| Schull

J Penny
Robert Steel

R Galloway
Samuel Wright

J Gardener
T Dunnett
HE Kidson

G Dufresne

Vice President

William Barry
BT Poeschmann

F Partridge
J Penny

JO Surtees

Robert Galloway
Robert Steel

F Ferrier
J Thompson
| Schull

John Soul
Thomas Dunnett
JM Wood Jnr
Samuel Wright

Thomas Whiteheac¢ John Sinclair

Amos Burn

HE Kidson

Samuel Wellington Thomas Whitehead

WW Rutherford

Samuel Wellington

1st Team Captain Table T Winner

Venue

Lyceum, Bold Street, Liverpool

Clayton Arms Hotel, Clayton Square, Liverpo
Medical Institute (library), Mount Pleasant, L

Anderson's Rooms, Slater Court, Castle Stree

Angel Hotel, Dale Street, Liverpool

Royal Hotel, Dale Street, Liverpool

Bull Hotel, Dale Street, - Palatine Restaurant
Saddle Hotel, Dale Street, Liverpool
Palatine Restaurant, Cable Street, Liverpool

50
58
62
44
60
83
72
67
79
105
115
92
70
55
55
50
70
67
55
49
71
62
64
53
62
77
69
78
72
75
66
61
58
47
57
49
53
63
61
47
64
60
62

Members | Visitors

(Harawitz

(Harawitz

(Kolisch, L
(Kolisch, S

(Blackburr

(Steinitz v



1880 | Samuel Wellington
1881/ Amos Burn
1882 | George Ferguson
1883 |James Lister
1884 WW Rutherford
1885|James Lister
1886 | Samuel Wright
1887  TL Carter
1888 Amos Burn
1889 "

1890 "

1891 "

1892 "

1893 | WW Rutherford
1894 James Cairns
1895 |DC Powell
1896  AK Bulley
1897 | A Rutherford
1898 CYC Dawbarn
1899 J Wild

1900 RR Kendall
1901 /W Dod

1902 | Dr JH Shaw
1903 | JD Harris
1904 Antony Dod
1905 |G Whitehead
1906 | TJ McGeorge
1907 |HE Gardner
1908 | James Lister
1909 | Amos Burn
1910 Amos Burn
1911 Amos Burn
1912 Amos Burn
1913 | PR England
1914 WH Holt

1915 GL Burton
1916 GL Burton
1917

1918

1919

1920

1921

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926

WW Rutherford

JR Wilson

WW Rutherford

B Barber

W Clissold
JD Harris
Antony Dod
DC Powell

A Rutherford

RR Kendall

EA Greig

EG Phillips

H Kearne
HW Keizer
JS Meikle

T Gerrard

T Gerrard

Samuel Wright
T Whitehead
F Gregory Jones

Samuel Wright

Dr H Holmes

Samuel Wellington

E Spencer

EG Phillips
EG Phillips

Samuel Wright

Amos Burn
George Ferguson
James Lister
WW Rutherford
Amos Burn

Samuel Wellington WW Rutherford

Samuel Wright

RF Green
JS Edgar

H Bennett

JH Simpson
DC Powell

JH Milton

James Lister
Samuel Wright
TL Carter

Rev John Owen
F Gregory Jones

JD Harris
Antony Dod
DC Powell
AK Bulley

A Rutherford
CYC Dawbarn
J wild

RR Kendall
W Dod

Dr JH Shaw
W Dod

Dr JH Shaw
JD Harris
Antony Dod
G Whitehead
TJ McGeorge
HE Gardner
DC Powell
HE Gardner
Samuel Wellington
PR England
Amos Burn
PR England
WH Holt

WH Holt

Amos Burn
Amos Burn
Amos Burn
Amos Burn
Amos Burn
Amos Burn
Amos Burn
A Rutherford
A Rutherford

WW Rutherford
WW Rutherford
WW Rutherford
WW Rutherford
WW Rutherford

A Rutherford
A Rutherford
A Rutherford
A Rutherford
PR England

PR England

PR England

Dr JH Shaw

Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
CYC Dawarn
CYC Dawarn
CYC Dawarn

Amos Burn (lstr) City Hall Buildings, Eberle Street, Liverpool

Mr Leather
Mr Dearie
Amos Burn
M Kaizer

Mr Green
W.Dod (lstr)
James Cairns
James Cairns
M Kaizer

A Rutherford
James Cairns
Amos Burn
Amos Burn
F.E.Spedding
A Dod

Amos Burn

H Thomas
Antony Dod
Antony Dod
H E Gardner
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
A G Conde

A G Conde

J Lewis

Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
J Lewis

A G Conde
WW1

WW1

WW1

WW1

WW1

P R England
P R England
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
Dr H Holmes
J Lewis

H G Rhodes

45 The Temple, Dale St, Lpool

45 The Temple, Dale St, Lpool

67
66
69 | (Blackburr
75
73
108
119
129 (Blackburr
129
124 (Gunsberg
134 | (Bird, Las}
132 | (Blackburr
150
150



1927 E Spencer

1928 R J Broadbent
1929 Dr Lowenthal
1930 Gerald Abrahams
1931 E Spencer

1932 Dr H Holmes
1933 E Spencer

1934 E Spencer

1935 G Abrahams/Dr H Holmes
1936 Dr H Holmes
1937 Dr H Holmes
1938 Gerald Abrahams
1939 B P Kellett

1940 Dr R C Nairn/ T J Beach
1941 ww2

1942 ww2

1943 ww2

1944 ww2

1945 AW Mongredian
1946 AW Mongredian
1947 Gordon T Crown
1948 J Edge

1949 P C Hoad

1950 Dr R C Nairn
1951 Dr R C Nairn
1952 P C Hoad

1953 A W Bacnini

1954 P C Hoad

1955 A Self AH Harrod GR Hutchings GE Spence TJ Beach H Temkin P C Hoad

1956 H Temkin AH Harrod GR Hutchings GE Spence A Self HR Pearce P C Hoad

1957 H Temkin AH Harrod GE Spence GE Spence N Wane R Cumberlidge P C Hoad/D Malcolm
1958 J W Naylor

1959 P C Hoad

1960 D Malcolm

1961 P C Hoad

1962 J W Naylor

1963 P C Hoad

1964 P C Hoad

1965 GAM Boswell GAM Boswell GR Hutchings AH Harrod RC Nairne J Johnson P C Hoad Friends Meeting Room, Hunter Street, Liverpool 3
1966 P C Hoad

1967 P C Hoad

1968 P C Hoad

1969 P C Hoad

1970 FLV Barker

1971 P C Hoad

1972 P C Hoad

1973 Dave Welch




1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2018

Judge Nance

WJM Cadigan

Michael Clarke
Michael Clarke
lan Stephens
lan Stephens

James Gallagher
James Gallagher
2017 James Gallagher

J Johnson

DC Harris

David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming
David Leeming

D Sprigley

Anthony Morley
Anthony Morley
Anthony Morley
Mike Clarke

David Welch
David Welch
David Welch
David Welch
David Welch
David Welch

David Leeming
David Leeming
Mike Clarke

S J Pimentil

R J Holland

P C Hoad

R J Holland

J T Wilkes

M Cooke

P C Hoad

P C Hoad

P C Hoad
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman
D Barlow
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman

F Ryan/D Leeming

Mike Hardman
Dave Eisen
Steve McKenzie
Jeff Hinton
Dave Eisen
Joe Siddall
Dave Eisen
Jeff Hinton
Jeff Hinton
Dave Eisen
Joe Siddall
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman
Frank Ryan
Mike Hardman
Mike Hardman
Joe Siddall
Paul R Evans
Paul R Evans
Sameer Mana
Dave Leeming
Dave Leeming
Joe Siddall
Giovanni Sala
Giovanni Sala
James Friar

YMCA(Minor Hall), Mount Pleasant, Liverpool, L3

Kensington Library, Kensington, Liverpool 7

Ship n Mitre, Dale Street, Liverpool
Ship n Mitre, Dale Street, Liverpool

Liverpool Marina, Coburg Wharf, Sefton Street, L3

LIPA, Mount Street, Liverpool, L1 9HF
Casa Bistro, 29 Hope Street, Liverpool, L1
University of Liverpool, M&O building, L69 7ZL

Head of Steam, Lime Street,

Head of Steam, Lime Street,

Head of Steam, Lime Street, - Penny Farthing, Roe Street
Cross Keys, Earle Street, L3 9NS

Crown Hotel, Lime Street, L1

Crown Hotel, Lime Street, L1

Ali Rashid M Amin| Crown Hotel, Lime Street, L1



